--------------------------
----------------------------
Agenda Item No.
PALM BEACH COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY
Meeting Date: May 16, 2023 [x] Consent [ ] Regular
Department:
Submitted By:
Submitted For:
[ ] Ordinance
Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office
Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office
[ ] Public Hearing
I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF
Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to: (A) Receive and File Contract Modification Notice
#7 with the U.S. Department of Homeland Security, Transportation Security Administration (TSA), to
extend the contract agreement through March 31, 2023; (8) Accept on behalf of the Palm Beach
County Sheriff's Office, Contract Modification Notice #8 to provide $252,500 in supplemental funding
and to extend the contract agreement through December 31, 2023; and (C) Approve a budget
amendment of $252,500 in the Sheriff's Grants Fund.
Summary: The Board of County Commissioners (BCC) accepted this grant for $126,249 on August
25, 2020 (R-2020-1179) to fund five (5) Canine Teams at the Palm Beach International Airport
(PBIA) through TSA's National Explosives Detection Canine Team Program (NEDCTP) for the
contract period July 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020. The BCC approved contract modification
#1 on March 9, 2021 which provided $21,042 in additional funding and extended the contract period
through January 31, 2021 (R-2021-0377). The BCC approved contract modification #2 on April 6,
2021which provided $21,042 in additional funding and extended the contract period through February
28, 2021 (R-2021-0457). The BCC approved contract modification #3 on May 18, 2021 which
provided $210,416 in additional funding and extended the contract period through December 31,
2021 (R-2021-0720). The BCC approved contract modification #4 and #5 on March 22, 2022 which
provided $73,704 in additional funding and extended the contract period through March 31, 2022 (R-
2022-0251 & R-2022-0252). The BCC approved contract modification #6 on June 16, 2022 which
provided $178,796 in additional funding and extended the contract period through December 31,
2022 (R-2022-0616). This contract modification will provide $252,500 in supplemental funding and
extend the contract period through December 31, 2023. No additional positions are needed and no
additional County funds are required. The contract number is 70T02020T9NNCP464. There is no
match requirement associated with this award. Countywide (RS)
Background and Justification: The purpose of the U.S. Department of Homeland Security

Meeting Date: March 9, 2021 [ x] Consent [ ] Regular
Department:
Submitted By:
Submitted For:
[ ] Ordinance
Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office
Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office
[ ] Public Hearing
I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF
Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to: (A) Accept on behalf of the Palm Beach County
Sheriffs Office, Contract Award Modification with the U.S. Department of Homeland Security,
Transportation Security Administration (TSA), to provide $21 ,042 in supplemental funding and to
extend the contract agreement from December 31. 2020 through January 31 , 2021; and (B) Approve
a budget amendment of $21 ,042 in the Sheriffs Grants Fund .
Summary: The Board of County Commissioners (BOCC) accepted this grant for $126,249 on August
25, 2020 (R-2020-1 179) to fund five (5) Canine Teams at the Palm Beach International Airport
(PBIA) through TSA's National Explosives Detection Canine Team Program {NEDCTP) for the
contract period July 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020. Grant Modification 1 provides $21 ,042 in
additional funding to offset the costs of the five Canine Teams at PBIA and extends the contract
period through January 31 , 2021 . The purpose of the TSA NEDCTP Program is to provide enhanced

Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office
( ] Public Hearing
I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF
Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to: (A) Accept on behalf of the Palm Beach County
Sheriffs Office, Contract Award Modification Notice 6 with the U.S. Department of Homeland
Security, Transportation Security Administration (TSA), to provide $178,796 in supplemental funding
and to extend the contract agreement through December 31, 2022; and (8) Approve a budget
amendment of $178,796 in the Sheriff's Grants Fund.
Summary: The Board of County Commissioners (BOCC) accepted this grant for $126,249 on August
25, 2020 (R-2020-1179) to fund five (5) Canine Teams at the Palm Beach International Airport
(PBIA) through TSA's National Explosives Detection Canine Team Program (NEDCTP) for the·
contract period July 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020. The BOCC approved contract modification
#1 on March 9, 2021 (R-2021-0377) which provided $21,042 in additional funding and extended the
contract period through January 31, 2021. The BOCC approved contract modification #2 on April 6,
2021 (R-2021-0457) which provided $21,042 in additional funding and extended the contract period
through February 28, 2021. The BOCC approved contract modification #3 on May 18, 2021 (R-2021-
0720) which provided $210,416 in additional funding and extended the contract period through
December 31, 2021. The BOCC approved contract modification #4 and #5 on March 22, 2022 which
provided $73,704 in additional funding and extended the contract period through March 31, 2022 (R-
2022-0251 & R-2022-0252). This contract modification will provide $178,796 in additional funding